

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2010
CRLMP.NO(s). 13596

PAWAN KUMAR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA Respondent(s)
(Appln.for extension of time to surrender)
(With office report)

Date: 13/09/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R.K. Kapoor,Adv.
Ms.Sweta Kapoor,Adv.
Mr.Harish Chandra Pant,Adv.
Mr. Ramraghvendra,Adv.
Mr.Harish,Adv.
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner submits that he
has small children and because of compelling peculiar circumstances,
he could not surrender. Three weeks time to surrender, as prayed,is
granted by way of last opportunity.

(Shivraj Kaur)
PSto Addl.Regr.

(Veena Khera)
COURT MASTER