

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Crl.M.P. Nos. /2010 in Crl.M.P. No.13596/2010 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2010

PAWAN KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

Crl.M.P.No. /2010:(Appln. For impleadment as R.No.2)

Crl.M.P.No.---/2010(Appln. For compounding of offence)

Crl.M.P. No..../2010(Application for bail)

Date: 04/10/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR
(In chamber)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R.K. Kapoor, Adv.
Mr. Harish Chander Pant Adv. for
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anish Ahmed Khan, Adv.
For State of Haryana: Shri Harkesh Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The parties have already compromised the matter. The applicant was convicted for the offences under Sections 323 and 325 of the Indian Penal Code. Both these offences are compoundable.

Learned counsel appearing for the State prays for time to seek instructions. Stand over for two weeks (18.10.2010).

In the meanwhile, the applicant shall be released on bail to the satisfaction of the Judicial Magistrate Ist Class, Narnaul, upon executing the requisite bail bonds.

(Sudesh Khatri)
P.A.

(Veena Khera)
COURT MASTER