

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2010
CRLMP.NO(s). 13596

PAWAN KUMAR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA Respondent(s)
CRLMP.NO(s)...../2010:(Appln. for impleadment as R.No.2)
CRLMP.NO(s)...../2010:(Appln. for compounding of offence)
CRLMP.NO(s)...../2010:(Appln. for bail)(With office report)

Date: 18/10/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR
(In chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Mr.R.K. Kapoor,Adv.
Mr.Harish Pant,Adv.
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv
Mr.Gaurav T.Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Harikesh Singh,Adv.

For impleaded Respondent No.2: Mr. Anis Ahmad Khan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Crl.M.P.----In Crl.M.P. No. 13596/2010

This is an application for impleadment. There is no objection raised by any of the parties appearing in the present appeal. Consequently, the application for impleadment is allowed subject to just exceptions.

Crl.M.P.----In Crl.M.P.No. 13596/2010 is an application for compounding offences. The application has been filed by the parties, i.e., the accused and the complainant. Learned Counsel appearing for the State has no objection.

The application for compounding has been filed in view of the fact that there are family relations between the parties.They have amicably settled the matters and for future harmony it is important.

Consequently, for the above stated reasons and in the interest of justice, the application for compounding is allowed, Offences are

permitted to be compounded.

The Applications are disposed of accordingly.

(Shivraj Kaur)
PS to Addl.Regr.

(Aruna Seth)
Court Master